



\$~29

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 244/2025

INDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person

Versus

PUSHPA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

The matter has been received by way of transfer from the court of Sh. Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, Joint Registrar (Judicial).

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 244/2025

***For referral to the Special Mediation Drive –
Mediation ‘For the Nation’.***

None is present on behalf of the respondent. In view of the same, the referral to Mediation could not be made.

Accordingly, let the matter be sent back for date fixed.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 19, 2025/ab