



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 244/2025 & CM APPL. 39999/2025 (delay of 20 days in filing appeal)**

INDER SINGHAppellant

Through: **Mr. M.P. Chaudhary, Advocate**
along with Appellant in person.

versus

PUSHPA SINGHRespondent

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Gaur, Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Mr. Chandan Tyagi and Ms. Neha Singhal, Advocates.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
16.12.2025

List on 23.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
DECEMBER 16, 2025/tk