



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 244/2025**
INDER SINGHAppellant

Through: None.

versus

PUSHPA SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, Mr Vikram Singh
Arya, Mr Chandresh Pratap, Ms Swati
Mishra, Mr Prince Yadav, Ms Ankita
Yadav, Mr Nikhil Kumar Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

CM APPL. 33454/2026 (*seeking condonation of delay in filing the reply to
CM no. 39999/2025*)

1. Having considered the averments made in the application and for the reasons stated therein, sufficient cause has been shown for condonation of delay. Accordingly, the delay in filing the reply to CM Appl. 39999/2025 is condoned. The reply is taken on record.

2. The application stand disposed of.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 244/2025

3. List on the date already fixed i.e., 27.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 18, 2026/r/kp